
2020 Saint Mary's College of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-5Away: 0-5Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (154), Opp (193)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Chew (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-78), Chew (28-31), Scott (9-9),
Casas (7-8), Perez (6-7), Richie (6-7), Earle (5-5), Woolsey (5-5), McCoy (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Gallagher, Maddie .342 26-25 73 6 25 3 0 3 10 37 .507 2 4 14 1 .392 0 0 1-1 13 0 1 .929
3 Casas, Alex .286 25-24 63 12 18 7 2 0 7 29 .460 9 4 13 0 .408 0 0 4-5 33 5 0 1.000
43 Alaan, Jayda .268 26-26 71 9 19 5 1 0 7 26 .366 1 8 11 0 .350 0 8 2-3 47 71 11 .915
14 Chew, Hannah .264 25-24 72 5 19 5 0 0 5 24 .333 10 0 9 1 .354 0 0 0-0 85 8 1 .989
11 Sullivan, Halle .260 26-26 73 14 19 7 2 2 12 36 .493 3 1 19 0 .299 0 3 4-6 27 0 3 .900
21 McCormack, Julia .246 25-25 65 10 16 3 1 5 13 36 .554 14 1 29 1 .383 1 0 0-1 19 58 8 .906
17 Lopes, Kenedi .232 25-23 69 11 16 2 0 1 8 21 .304 5 1 13 1 .293 0 0 1-1 162 4 1 .994
30 Smith, Indya .222 21-21 54 7 12 2 0 1 12 17 .315 4 4 11 0 .323 0 0 1-2 19 2 2 .913
2 Alexander, Nikki .213 26-26 75 9 16 3 2 0 8 23 .307 12 1 10 0 .330 0 0 2-3 42 61 4 .963
25 Oliver, Jordyn .200 14-1 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 2-2 0 0 1 .000
23 Campbell, Jaymee .143 15-5 21 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 .238 1 1 5 0 .217 0 0 0-0 30 8 2 .950
12 McCoy, Eryn .143 10-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 3 1 .900
22 Waters, Bry .071 25-6 14 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 3 0 5 0 .235 0 1 4-4 6 0 0 1.000
5 Perez, Gabrielle .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .250 26-26 664 98 166 38 9 12 83 258 .389 65 25 144 4 .339 1 12 21-28 495 259 38 .952
Opponents .336 26-26 740 147 249 33 16 10 133 344 .465 66 21 95 4 .404 4 8 35-39 516 185 24 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Earle, Sofia 3.23 2-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 25 16 12 15 24 5 2 3 .248 3 4 0 2 2
12 McCoy, Eryn 3.98 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 26 17 11 9 11 7 3 2 .310 2 1 0 0 1
0 Scott, Kayla 4.07 3-6 18 12 3 0-0 2 63.2 96 45 37 12 23 11 1 1 .338 2 6 0 1 1
8 Richie, Vanessa 4.70 2-2 15 2 0 0-0 0 22.1 38 20 15 6 25 5 2 1 .355 3 3 0 1 1
1 Perez, Eileen 6.72 0-6 10 6 0 0-0 0 25.0 52 30 24 9 10 4 8 2 .413 0 4 0 0 3
20 Woolsey, Marissa 9.69 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 19 12 15 2 1 0 1 .316 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.71 7-18 68 26 3 0 2 165.0 249 147 111 66 95 33 16 10 .336 13 21 0 4 8
Opponents 3.26 18-7 50 26 8 5 5 172.0 166 98 80 65 144 38 9 12 .250 18 25 0 1 12



2020 Saint Mary's College of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Casas, Alex 38 33 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
0 Scott, Kayla 24 2 22 0 1.000 2 9 0 1.000 0 0
1 Perez, Eileen 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Waters, Bry 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Perez, Gabrielle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lopes, Kenedi 167 162 4 1 .994 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chew, Hannah 94 85 8 1 .989 1 28 3 .903 2 0
2 Alexander, Nikki 107 42 61 4 .963 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Campbell, Jaymee 40 30 8 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gallagher, Maddie 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Alaan, Jayda 129 47 71 11 .915 7 0 0 — 0 0
30 Smith, Indya 23 19 2 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCormack, Julia 85 19 58 8 .906 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sullivan, Halle 30 27 0 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McCoy, Eryn 10 6 3 1 .900 1 4 2 .667 0 0
8 Richie, Vanessa 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Earle, Sofia 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Oliver, Jordyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Woolsey, Marissa 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 792 495 259 38 .952 32 35 4 .897 2 0
Opponents 725 516 185 24 .967 38 21 6 .764 4 0


